

Date: 12.11.2019

To

BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 505509

To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G, Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai-400 051

Scrip Code: RESPONIND

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

Dear Sirs,

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of the Newspaper Advertisements of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 published in "The Free Press Journal" (English Newspaper) and "Navshakati" (Marathi Newspaper) on November 08, 2019.

Please take the same on your records.

Yours faithfully,
For **Responsive Industries Limited**



Ruchi Jaiswal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



RESPONSIVE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN No. : L65100MH1982PLC027797

(Regd. Office : Village Betagaon, Mahagaon Road, Borsar - East, Dist. Thane - 401 501)

Email Id: investor@responsiveindustries.com | Website: www.responsiveindustries.com

Tel No. : 022-66562821 | Fax No. : 022-66562798 |

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Half year / Quarter ended 30th September, 2019

(Rs in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Half year ended 30.09.2019	Half year ended 30.09.2018	Year ended 31.03.2019
Total Income from operations	15,147.20	14,644.30	26,131.92	29,791.50	52,157.18	77,503.83
Net profit from ordinary activities before tax	1,581.95	795.25	3,116.37	2,377.20	6,049.83	4,504.57
Net profit from ordinary activities after tax	1,837.19	428.71	1,863.73	2,265.90	3,754.73	2,945.78
Net profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income	2,420.99	428.71	1,852.66	2,849.70	3,689.93	2,933.55
Equity Share Capital	2,624.95	2,624.95	2,624.95	2,624.95	2,624.95	2,624.95
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) of Re. 1/- each (not annualised):						
(a) Basic	0.71	0.21	0.70	0.92	1.37	1.09
(b) Diluted	0.71	0.21	0.70	0.92	1.37	1.09

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Half year / Quarter ended 30th September, 2019

(Rs in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Half year ended 30.09.2019	Half year ended 30.09.2018	Year ended 31.03.2019
Income from operations	12,420.56	12,276.37	22,470.36	24,696.93	43,602.31	62,883.20
Net Profit before tax	1,729.25	1,204.04	3,090.63	2,933.29	5,648.16	4,655.48
Net Profit after tax and Comprehensive Income	1,946.29	725.75	1,840.01	2,672.05	3,474.94	2,828.38

Note 1: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the half year / quarter ended September 30, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Half year / Quarter ended September 30, 2019 is available on the Stock Exchange Websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.responsiveindustries.com.

For Responsive Industries Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 07, 2019

Mehul Vala
Whole Time Director & CEO
DIN No. : 08361696

सुवसक्ति
मुंबई, शुक्रवार, ८ नोव्हेंबर २०१९

RESPONSIVE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN No. : L65100MH1982PLC027797

(Regd. Office : Village Betagaon, Mahagaon Road, Boisar - East, Dist. Thane - 401 501)

Email Id: investor@responsiveindustries.com | Website: www.responsiveindustries.com

Tel No. : 022-66562821 | Fax No. : 022-66562798 |

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Half year / Quarter ended 30th September, 2019

(Rs in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Half year ended 30.09.2019	Half year ended 30.09.2018	Year ended 31.03.2019
Total Income from operations	15,147.20	14,644.30	26,131.92	29,791.50	52,157.18	77,503.83
Net profit from ordinary activities before tax	1,581.95	795.25	3,116.37	2,377.20	6,049.83	4,504.57
Net profit from ordinary activities after tax	1,837.19	428.71	1,863.73	2,265.90	3,754.73	2,945.78
Net profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income	2,420.99	428.71	1,852.66	2,849.70	3,689.93	2,933.55
Equity Share Capital	2,624.95	2,624.95	2,624.95	2,624.95	2,624.95	2,624.95
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) of Re. 1/- each (not annualised):						
(a) Basic	0.71	0.21	0.70	0.92	1.37	1.09
(b) Diluted	0.71	0.21	0.70	0.92	1.37	1.09

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Half year / Quarter ended 30th September, 2019

(Rs in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Half year ended 30.09.2019	Half year ended 30.09.2018	Year ended 31.03.2019
Income from operations	12,420.56	12,276.37	22,470.36	24,696.93	43,602.31	62,883.20
Net Profit before tax	1,729.25	1,204.04	3,090.63	2,933.29	5,648.16	4,655.48
Net Profit after tax and Comprehensive Income	1,946.29	725.75	1,840.01	2,672.05	3,474.94	2,828.38

Note 1 : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the half year / quarter ended September 30, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Half year / Quarter ended September 30, 2019 is available on the Stock Exchange Websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.responsiveindustries.com.

For Responsive Industries Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 07, 2019

Mehul Vala
Whole Time Director & CEO
DIN No. : 08361696